

Misc Case - 37/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-000864-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04
Dated 02.04.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files an application u/s 148 of the CPC, supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds stated there in.

OP no 1 and 2 appear before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokatnama and a prayer for time to file objection on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **10-06-2025** for hearing Misc. Case.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

Let the ad-interim order for extension is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah