

Misc. Case No. 37 of 2025  
CNR NO. WBHW01 000864 2025  
Present: Abhijit Som,  
District Judge, Howrah.  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 06 dated 10.06.2025.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the opposite party also files hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order. An application is also filed to that effect.

Let the interim order is extended till 22.09.2025.

The petitioner is directed to take steps for initiation of arbitral proceeding by the next date positively.

No further extension of the interim order will be granted.

Fix 22.09.2025 for necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.